
2010 General Election - Final Report  —  Official 

GENERAL ELECTION  —  CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON  —  November 02, 2010

Page 1 of 10

Total Number of Voters : 149,045 of 219,616 = 67.87%

11/23/2010 04:02 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

INITIATIVE MEASURE NO. 1053, Vote For 1

 0  103,016 103,0160.00% 71.39% 71.39%YES

 0  41,276 41,2760.00% 28.61% 28.61%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  144,292  144,29296.81% 96.81%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 15

 4,738  4,738

 150.01%

3.18%

0.01%

3.18%

INITIATIVE MEASURE NO. 1082, Vote For 1

 0  61,003 61,0030.00% 43.61% 43.61%YES

 0  78,865 78,8650.00% 56.39% 56.39%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  139,868  139,86893.84% 93.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 18

 9,159  9,159

 180.01%

6.15%

0.01%

6.15%

INITIATIVE MEASURE NO. 1098, Vote For 1

 0  49,990 49,9900.00% 34.34% 34.34%YES

 0  95,588 95,5880.00% 65.66% 65.66%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  145,578  145,57897.67% 97.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 14

 3,453  3,453

 140.01%

2.32%

0.01%

2.32%

INITIATIVE MEASURE NO. 1100, Vote For 1

 0  64,543 64,5430.00% 44.19% 44.19%YES

 0  81,506 81,5060.00% 55.81% 55.81%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  146,049  146,04997.99% 97.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 20

 2,976  2,976

 200.01%

2.00%

0.01%

2.00%

INITIATIVE MEASURE NO. 1105, Vote For 1

 0  58,148 58,1480.00% 39.96% 39.96%YES

 0  87,376 87,3760.00% 60.04% 60.04%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  145,524  145,52497.64% 97.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 11

 3,510  3,510

 110.01%

2.35%

0.01%

2.35%
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Total Number of Voters : 149,045 of 219,616 = 67.87%

11/23/2010 04:02 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

INITIATIVE MEASURE NO. 1107, Vote For 1

 0  95,092 95,0920.00% 64.89% 64.89%YES

 0  51,461 51,4610.00% 35.11% 35.11%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  146,553  146,55398.33% 98.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 11

 2,481  2,481

 110.01%

1.66%

0.01%

1.66%

REFERENDUM BILL NO. 52, Vote For 1

 0  61,732 61,7320.00% 42.94% 42.94%APPROVED

 0  82,028 82,0280.00% 57.06% 57.06%REJECTED

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  143,760  143,76096.45% 96.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 5,279  5,279

 60.00%

3.54%

0.00%

3.54%

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 8225, Vote For 1

 0  67,530 67,5300.00% 50.29% 50.29%APPROVED

 0  66,739 66,7390.00% 49.71% 49.71%REJECTED

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  134,269  134,26990.09% 90.09%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 15

 14,761  14,761

 150.01%

9.90%

0.01%

9.90%

ENGROSSED SUBSTITUTE HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 4220, Vote For 1

 0  120,514 120,5140.00% 83.44% 83.44%APPROVED

 0  23,919 23,9190.00% 16.56% 16.56%REJECTED

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  144,433  144,43396.91% 96.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 4,605  4,605

 70.00%

3.09%

0.00%

3.09%

U.S. SENATOR, Vote For 1

 0  67,052 67,0520.00% 45.59% 45.59%| | Patty Murray

 0  79,499 79,4990.00% 54.05% 54.05%| | Dino Rossi

 0  533 5330.00% 0.36% 0.36%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  147,084  147,08498.68% 98.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 13

 1,948  1,948

 130.01%

1.31%

0.01%

1.31%
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U.S. REPRESENTATIVE 3RD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 0  64,853 64,8530.00% 44.50% 44.50%| | Denny Heck

 0  80,368 80,3680.00% 55.15% 55.15%| | Jaime Herrera

 0  517 5170.00% 0.35% 0.35%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  145,738  145,73897.78% 97.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 17

 3,290  3,290

 170.01%

2.21%

0.01%

2.21%

STATE SENATOR 15TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 0  2,446 2,4460.00% 95.55% 95.55%| | Jim Honeyford

 0  114 1140.00% 4.45% 4.45%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,560  2,56074.22% 74.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 889  889

 00.00%

25.78%

0.00%

25.78%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 3,449 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,861 70.95% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 15TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  2,132 2,1320.00% 65.34% 65.34%| | Bruce Chandler

 0  1,123 1,1230.00% 34.42% 34.42%| | Paul Spencer

 0  8 80.00% 0.25% 0.25%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,263  3,26394.61% 94.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 186  186

 00.00%

5.39%

0.00%

5.39%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 3,449 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,861 70.95% 
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Total Number of Voters : 149,045 of 219,616 = 67.87%
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Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 15TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  2,136 2,1360.00% 65.62% 65.62%| | David Taylor

 0  1,115 1,1150.00% 34.25% 34.25%| | Thomas (Tom) T. Silva

 0  4 40.00% 0.12% 0.12%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,255  3,25594.38% 94.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 194  194

 00.00%

5.62%

0.00%

5.62%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 3,449 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,861 70.95% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 17TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  22,269 22,2690.00% 46.73% 46.73%| | Brian Peck

 0  25,298 25,2980.00% 53.08% 53.08%| | Tim Probst

 0  90 900.00% 0.19% 0.19%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  47,657  47,65796.86% 96.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,543  1,543

 10.00%

3.14%

0.00%

3.14%

Precincts

Counted

 66  

Total Percent

 66  100.00% 

Voters

 49,201 

Ballots Registered Percent

 74,853 65.73% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 17TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  25,342 25,3420.00% 53.51% 53.51%| | Paul Harris

 0  21,924 21,9240.00% 46.29% 46.29%| | Monica Stonier

 0  94 940.00% 0.20% 0.20%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  47,360  47,36096.26% 96.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 1,839  1,839

 20.00%

3.74%

0.00%

3.74%

Precincts

Counted

 66  

Total Percent

 66  100.00% 

Voters

 49,201 

Ballots Registered Percent

 74,853 65.73% 
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Total Number of Voters : 149,045 of 219,616 = 67.87%

11/23/2010 04:02 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 18TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  20,427 20,4270.00% 39.74% 39.74%| | Dennis Kampe

 0  30,850 30,8500.00% 60.02% 60.02%| | Ann Rivers

 0  124 1240.00% 0.24% 0.24%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  51,401  51,40196.13% 96.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 2,065  2,065

 70.01%

3.86%

0.01%

3.86%

Precincts

Counted

 64  

Total Percent

 64  100.00% 

Voters

 53,473 

Ballots Registered Percent

 75,579 70.75% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 18TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  39,520 39,5200.00% 96.28% 96.28%| | Ed Orcutt

 0  1,529 1,5290.00% 3.72% 3.72%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  41,049  41,04976.77% 76.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 12,421  12,421

 30.01%

23.23%

0.01%

23.23%

Precincts

Counted

 64  

Total Percent

 64  100.00% 

Voters

 53,473 

Ballots Registered Percent

 75,579 70.75% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 49TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  23,381 23,3810.00% 57.00% 57.00%| | Jim Jacks

 0  17,540 17,5400.00% 42.76% 42.76%| | Bill Cismar

 0  97 970.00% 0.24% 0.24%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  41,018  41,01895.56% 95.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,904  1,904

 00.00%

4.44%

0.00%

4.44%

Precincts

Counted

 59  

Total Percent

 59  100.00% 

Voters

 42,922 

Ballots Registered Percent

 64,323 66.73% 
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Total Number of Voters : 149,045 of 219,616 = 67.87%

11/23/2010 04:02 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 49TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  21,975 21,9750.00% 53.37% 53.37%| | Jim Moeller

 0  19,118 19,1180.00% 46.43% 46.43%| | Craig Riley

 0  83 830.00% 0.20% 0.20%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  41,176  41,17695.93% 95.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,745  1,745

 10.00%

4.07%

0.00%

4.07%

Precincts

Counted

 59  

Total Percent

 59  100.00% 

Voters

 42,922 

Ballots Registered Percent

 64,323 66.73% 

COUNTY ASSESSOR, Vote For 1

 0  66,771 66,7710.00% 47.57% 47.57%| | Janet Seekins

 0  73,286 73,2860.00% 52.22% 52.22%| | Peter Van Nortwick

 0  295 2950.00% 0.21% 0.21%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  140,352  140,35294.17% 94.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 11

 8,682  8,682

 110.01%

5.83%

0.01%

5.83%

COUNTY AUDITOR, Vote For 1

 0  113,440 113,4400.00% 97.53% 97.53%| | Greg Kimsey

 0  2,870 2,8700.00% 2.47% 2.47%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  116,310  116,31078.04% 78.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 32,731  32,731

 40.00%

21.96%

0.00%

21.96%

COUNTY CLERK, Vote For 1

 0  70,429 70,4290.00% 50.54% 50.54%| | Scott Weber

 0  68,710 68,7100.00% 49.31% 49.31%| | Sherry Parker

 0  210 2100.00% 0.15% 0.15%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  139,349  139,34993.49% 93.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 10

 9,686  9,686

 100.01%

6.50%

0.01%

6.50%
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Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%
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COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT NO. 3, Vote For 1

 0  71,923 71,9230.00% 51.21% 51.21%| | Steve Stuart

 0  68,323 68,3230.00% 48.64% 48.64%| | Alan Svehaug

 0  212 2120.00% 0.15% 0.15%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  140,458  140,45894.24% 94.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 14

 8,573  8,573

 140.01%

5.75%

0.01%

5.75%

COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY, Vote For 1

 0  76,695 76,6950.00% 54.74% 54.74%| | Tony Golik

 0  63,193 63,1930.00% 45.11% 45.11%| | Brent D. Boger

 0  208 2080.00% 0.15% 0.15%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  140,096  140,09694.00% 94.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 8,944  8,944

 50.00%

6.00%

0.00%

6.00%

COUNTY SHERIFF, Vote For 1

 0  84,072 84,0720.00% 59.75% 59.75%| | Garry E. Lucas

 0  56,380 56,3800.00% 40.07% 40.07%| | Timothy L. Shotwell

 0  260 2600.00% 0.18% 0.18%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  140,712  140,71294.41% 94.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 13

 8,320  8,320

 130.01%

5.58%

0.01%

5.58%

COUNTY TREASURER, Vote For 1

 0  75,902 75,9020.00% 54.06% 54.06%| | Doug Lasher

 0  64,324 64,3240.00% 45.81% 45.81%| | Mike Appel

 0  177 1770.00% 0.13% 0.13%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  140,403  140,40394.20% 94.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 8

 8,634  8,634

 80.01%

5.79%

0.01%

5.79%

STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE  -  POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  100,272 100,2720.00% 98.53% 98.53%| | Jim Johnson

 0  1,492 1,4920.00% 1.47% 1.47%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  101,764  101,76468.28% 68.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 18

 47,263  47,263

 180.01%

31.71%

0.01%

31.71%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE  -  POSITION NO. 5, Vote For 1

 0  97,149 97,1490.00% 97.47% 97.47%| | Barbara Madsen

 0  2,518 2,5180.00% 2.53% 2.53%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  99,667  99,66766.87% 66.87%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 21

 49,357  49,357

 210.01%

33.12%

0.01%

33.12%

STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE  -  POSITION NO. 6, Vote For 1

 0  59,891 59,8910.00% 52.02% 52.02%| | Richard B. Sanders

 0  54,519 54,5190.00% 47.35% 47.35%| | Charlie Wiggins

 0  721 7210.00% 0.63% 0.63%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  115,131  115,13177.25% 77.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 21

 33,893  33,893

 210.01%

22.74%

0.01%

22.74%

STATE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION 2, DISTRICT 3 JUDGE  -  POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  96,088 96,0880.00% 98.66% 98.66%| | Jill M. Johanson

 0  1,310 1,3100.00% 1.34% 1.34%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  97,398  97,39865.35% 65.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 13

 51,634  51,634

 130.01%

34.64%

0.01%

34.64%

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE - POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  96,671 96,6710.00% 98.89% 98.89%| | Vernon L. Schreiber

 0  1,090 1,0900.00% 1.11% 1.11%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  97,761  97,76165.59% 65.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 18

 51,266  51,266

 180.01%

34.40%

0.01%

34.40%

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE - POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  95,840 95,8400.00% 98.95% 98.95%| | James P. Swanger

 0  1,015 1,0150.00% 1.05% 1.05%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  96,855  96,85564.98% 64.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 22

 52,168  52,168

 220.01%

35.00%

0.01%

35.00%
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DISTRICT COURT JUDGE - POSITION NO. 3, Vote For 1

 0  96,764 96,7640.00% 98.89% 98.89%| | Darvin J. Zimmerman

 0  1,087 1,0870.00% 1.11% 1.11%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  97,851  97,85165.65% 65.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 14

 51,180  51,180

 140.01%

34.34%

0.01%

34.34%

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE - POSITION NO. 4, Vote For 1

 0  95,806 95,8060.00% 98.92% 98.92%| | Sonya Langsdorf

 0  1,044 1,0440.00% 1.08% 1.08%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  96,850  96,85064.98% 64.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 18

 52,177  52,177

 180.01%

35.01%

0.01%

35.01%

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE - POSITION NO. 5, Vote For 1

 0  95,324 95,3240.00% 98.95% 98.95%| | Kelli E. Osler

 0  1,014 1,0140.00% 1.05% 1.05%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  96,338  96,33864.64% 64.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 16

 52,691  52,691

 160.01%

35.35%

0.01%

35.35%

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE - POSITION NO. 6, Vote For 1

 0  96,129 96,1290.00% 98.98% 98.98%| | John P. Hagensen

 0  988 9880.00% 1.02% 1.02%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  97,117  97,11765.16% 65.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 17

 51,911  51,911

 170.01%

34.83%

0.01%

34.83%

PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 OF CLARK COUNTY COMMISSIONER - DISTRICT NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  58,851 58,8510.00% 49.99% 49.99%| | Nancy Barnes

 0  58,210 58,2100.00% 49.45% 49.45%| | Mike Lyons

 0  654 6540.00% 0.56% 0.56%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  117,715  117,71578.98% 78.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 33

 31,297  31,297

 330.02%

21.00%

0.02%

21.00%
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CITY OF VANCOUVER COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 4, Vote For 1

 0  20,885 20,8850.00% 51.83% 51.83%| | Bart Hansen

 0  19,135 19,1350.00% 47.48% 47.48%| | John Jenkins

 0  277 2770.00% 0.69% 0.69%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  40,297  40,29780.46% 80.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 9

 9,775  9,775

 90.02%

19.52%

0.02%

19.52%

Precincts

Counted

 73  

Total Percent

 73  100.00% 

Voters

 50,081 

Ballots Registered Percent

 76,742 65.26% 


